Results of the conference survey of the Stuttgart Laser Technology Forum 2024:

Reasons for your participation:

33% Lecture topics

27% Acquisition
of information

40% Networking with the participants

Expectations of the SLT 2024 fulfilled:

Ambience of the venue (Kursaal Bad 84% very good 16% good -->100% very good and good
Cannstatt):
0 )
Lunch at the conference: 69% very good 29% good --> 98% very good and good
Choice and topicality of the themes: 51% very good 46% good -->97% very good and good
0 0
Possibility of networking: 60% very good 40% good --> 100% very good and good
0 )
Conference documents: 54% very good 28% good --> 82% very good and good (13% not specified)
0 0
Conference dinner in the Kleiner Kursaal: 63% very good 14% good --> 77% very good and good (18% not specified)
0 )
SLT 2024 on the whole: 73% very good 26% good -->99% very good and good
B 0 . . .
95% yes 1% no > 95% said, that their expecations of the SLT

2024 were fulfilled (4% not specified)




